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}hNISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTs-continued. 

Record, 

2/376/2 

2/360/2 

4/46/7 

Goods. 

l\lachincry, &c., and appliances, n.ej., i 

peculiar to use in manufactUl'ing and ' 
industrial processes, viz.-contin'Ue:i. 

Road·rails, " :Metaform," peculiar to use 
with concrete.road finisher, including 
two stakes for each 10 ft. length of 
rail when imported therewith 

(No'rE. - Extra stakes are to be 
classified under Tariff item 547.) 

Rand· mixing machine, the " Blystonc," 
for preparing sand for moulders' use 

(NoTE.-The scrcen if imported 
therewith is to be separately classi
fied under Tariff item 450.) 

Printing materials, viz. :-- I 

" Dri-flat " paste for mixing with ink in I 
colour process printing (It. Collie and' 
Co. Proprietary, Limited, lHanufac- I 
turers) 

Pumps for raising and distributing liquids 
D.e.i., &c., viz. :-

Classification onder Tariff, -I-_~ _____ ~_' ~_-_-t_e~O_~-_D~~_~_'1_' ,'~----' --.------

and Item No. British Intermediate General 
Pr~:~rg.tial Tariff. i Tariff. 

I 

,l As machines, &0" ]lecu~ I 
r liar to usc in indus-
I tria! processes 1481} I 
I (2) 

I 

Free 

As printing-lllaterials n.c.i.1 Fmo 
(486) 

5 per cent. 10 pel' cent. 

5 per cent,. 10 per cent. 

20/8/12 "Tamini " pump (Dennis Bros., Limited, 
manufacturers) for attachment to a 
motor-chassis 

'1 

,[20/8/12 

I 
3/132/31 

" Hale" fire-pump for attachment to "', 
motor-chassis (claimed as a fire-engino) 

(NoTE.-T{cvises decision in M.O. 
33.) 

Tools, artificers', &c., viz. :-
Lever, railway-track lifting, of wood with 

curved steel-shod foot 

-------------------

lAS pumps n.ej. (462) .. 20 per cent. \ 30 per cent. 35 pel' cent. 

J Met::','''''' tool, ".,.,._ Fro. ___ .. I, ~'~n', I "'~, eo"' 

Minister's Order No. 40.] GEO. CRAIG, Comptroller of Customs. 
--------.-.. -----

Public Trust OjJice Act, 1908, and m AmendmenIB.-Elections to adminimr Estates. 

N OTlCE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court &ll election to administer in respect of 
the severa.! estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunde1 

set forth. 

No·1 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Name. 

Adamson, James Norrie .. 
Angell, William Henry 

Augarde, Percy Clement 
John 

Ashworth, Richard 
Birch, George Atkinson 

Cain, Edward Francis Henry 
Cullen, William Edward • 

Curtis, Hannah .. 
Disher, Arthur .. 
]'arnes, Horatio Arthur 

Turner 
Gilbertson, Mary 
Gray, Archibald Meikle 
Grav, Frederick 
Goodwyn, Sydney Aylmer 
Hague, Alfred William 
Henderson. John 
Jones, Morris 
Keegan, Caroline Amalia 
King, Robert Ernest 
Knight, James 
Larsen, Laurits Marius 
Leach, William Wise 
Lee, Alice Maud 
Lister, Walter .. 

Logan, James 
Masters, Georgianna 
Mee, Lucy Mary 
Nelson, Mary Ann 
Ramsay, Eliza or Betty 
Rasmussen, Myrtle Christine 
Smith, Adelaide Beatrice 
Stanawa.y, Catherine 
Tapper, Jane Bolitho 

Re~idellce. 

Christchurch 
Waihi 

Christchurch 

Tarewa .. 
Dunedin .. 

Lyttelton 
Morrinsville (formerly I 

Masterton) 
Seddonville .. I 
Petone .. 
lIIossburn 

Christchurch 
Makaraka 
Melbourne 
Auckland 
Clive 
Island Cliff 
Nightcaps 
Takapau 
Dunedin 
Murchison 
l\It1taura _ . 
Dannevirkc 
Havelock North 
Petone 

Wellington 
Lower Riccarton 
Dunedin .. 
Deep Creek 
\Y ellington 
Maharahara 
Oroua Bridge 
Outram .. 
Invercargill 

I 

Pu blic Trust Office, Wellington, 3Ist August, 1\'25. 

Occupation. Date 
of Death. 

Doorkeeper 
Tool-clerk 

miner 
Musieian 

i 22/6/25 
11 n d 23/7/25 

2/8/25 

Labourer I 30/5/25 
Retired Civil ser- ! 25/7/25 

vant 
Customs. officer 
Dealer 

7/5/25 
10/7/25 

Date 
JoJiection 

flied. 

17/8/25 
19/8/25 

21/8/25 

17/8/25 
26/8/25 

19/8/25 
19/8/25 

26/8/25 
21/8/25 

Tel:!tate 
or 

Intestate. 

Intestate 

" Testate 

Widow 
Saddler 
Labourer 

6/5/25 
S/6/25 

15/7/25 21/8/25 I Inte~tate 

Spinster 
Bootmaker 
Labourer 
Barman 
[)rover 
Blacksmith 
Retired farmer 
lIIarried woman 
Tally-elm'k 
Labourer 
Farmer 
~Farmer (retired) 
\Vidow 
Railway surface-

man 
Labourer 
Spinster 
)'larried woman .. 

Spinster 

24/7/25 
24/7/25 
24/4/25 
13/1/25 

24/10/18 
13 1(j/25 
28/ti/25 
18/7/25 
3/1/16 

27/7/25 
, 15/6/25 
i 18/5/25 
I 18/7/25 

13/6/24 

27/8/25 
29/8/25 
21/8/25 
17/8/25 
19/8/25 
19/8/25 
19/8/25 
27/8/25 
17/8/25 
26/8/25 
29/8/25 I 

29/8/25 I 

26/8/25 I 
17/8/25 

i 30/7/25 21/8/25! 
18/7/25 29/8/26 

I 2/7/25 21/S/25 
I (;/7/25 HIls 125 

~larried woman 
Housekeeper 
Married woman .. I 

:J/7/25 17/8/25 
24/2/25\' 21/8/25 I 
15/7/25 19/8/25 I 
28/7/25 21/8/25 
2/6/25 29/8/25 I 

,. 
Testate 
Inte"tate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 

" Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christehurch. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

Gisbornc. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 

Christchurch. 
Gisborne_ 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Imrercargill. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 

" Christeh urch. 
Dunedin. 
Auokland. 
\\'ellington. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Inverca.rgill. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


