MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.			Rate of Duty.			
	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	British Preferentia! Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.	
2/376/2 2/360/2	Machinery, &c., and appliances, n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial processes, viz.—continue!. Road-rails, "Metaform," peculiar to use with concrete-road finisher, including two stakes for each 10 ft. length of rail when imported therewith (Note.—Extra stakes are to be classified under Tariff item 547.) Sand-mixing machine, the "Blystone," for preparing sand for moulders' use (Note.—The screen if imported therewith is to be separately classi-	As machines, &c., pecu- liar to use in indus- trial processes (481) (2)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent	
4/46/7	fied under Tariff item 450.) Printing materials, viz.:— "Dri-flat" paste for mixing with ink in colour process printing (R. Collie and Co. Proprietary, Limited, Manufacturers)	As printing-materials n.e.i. (486)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent	
20/8/12 †20/8/12	Pumps for raising and distributing liquids n.e.i., &c., viz.:— "Tamini" pump (Dennis Bros., Limited, manufacturers) for attachment to a motor-chassis "Hale" fire-pump for attachment to a motor-chassis (claimed as a fire-engine) (NOTE.—Revises decision in M.O. 33.)	As pumps n.e.i. (462)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent	
3/132/3	Tools, artificers', &c., viz.:— Lever, railway-track lifting, of wood with curved steel-shod foot	As artificers' tools n.e.i. (483)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent	

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Adamson, James Norrie	*** .1 .		Doorkeeper	22/6/25	17/8/25	Intestate	Christehurch
2	Angell, William Henry	Waihi	•	Tool-clerk and	23/7/25	19/8/25	,,	Auckland.
3	Augarde, Percy Clement John	Christehurch .		Musician	2/8/25	21/8/25	,,	Christehurch.
4	Ashworth, Richard	Tarewa		Labourer	30/5/25	17/8/25	,,	Gisborne.
5	Birch, George Atkinson	Dunedin	•	Retired Civil ser- vant	25/7/25	26/8/25	Testate	Dunedin.
6	Cain, Edward Francis Henry		.	Customs officer	7/5/25	19/8/25	,,	Christehurch.
7	Cullen, William Edward	Morrinsville (forme: Masterton)	rly	Dealer	10/7/25	19/8/25	,,	Auckland.
8	Curtis, Hannah	Seddonville .	.	Widow	6/5/25	26/8/25	,,	Hokitika.
9	Disher, Arthur	Petone		Saddler	8/6/25	21/8/25	,,	Wellington.
10	Farnes, Horatio Arthur Turner	Mossburn .		Labourer	15/7/25	21/8/25	Intestate	Invercargill.
11	Gilbertson, Mary	Christehurch .		Spinster	24/7/25	27/8/25	,,	Christchurch.
12	Gray, Archibald Meikle	Makaraka .		Bootmaker	24/7/25	29/8/25	Testate	Gisborne.
13	Gray, Frederick	Melbourne .		Labourer	24/4/25	21/8/25	Intestate	Wellington.
14	Goodwyn, Sydney Aylmer	Auckland .		Barman	13/1/25	17/8/25	,,	Auckland.
15	Hague, Alfred William	Clive		Drover	24/10/18	19/8/25	Testate	Napier.
16	Henderson, John	Island Cliff .		Blacksmith	13/6/25	19/8/25	Intestate	Dunedin.
17	Jones, Morris	Nightcaps .		Retired farmer	28/6/25	19/8/25	Testate	Invercargill.
18	Keegan, Caroline Amalia		.	Married woman	18/7/25	27/8/25	Intestate	Napier.
19	King, Robert Ernest Percival	Dunedin .		Tally-clerk	3/1/16	17/8/25	,,	Wellington.
20	Knight, James	Murchison .		Labourer	27/7/25	26/8/25	,,	Nelson.
21	Larsen, Laurits Marius	Mataura	.	Farmer	15/6/25	29/8/25	,,	Auckland.
22	Leach, William Wise	Dannevirke .		Farmer (retired)	18/5/25	29/8/25	,,	Wellington.
23	Lee, Alice Maud	Havelock North .		Widow	18/7/25	26/8/25	,,	Napier.
24	Lister, Walter	Petone		Railway surface- man	13/6/24	17/8/25	,,	Wellington.
25	Logan, James			Labourer	30/7/25	21/8/25	Testate	,,
26	Masters, Georgianna	Lower Riccarton .		Spinster	18/7/25	29/8/25	,,	Christchurch.
27	Mee, Lucy Mary	Dunedin		Married woman	2/7/25	21/8/25	,,	Dunedin.
28	Nelson, Mary Ann			,,	6/7/25	19/8/25	,,	Auckland.
29	Ramsay, Eliza or Betty			Spinster	3/7/25	17/8/25	Intestate	Wellington.
30	Rasmussen, Myrtle Christine	Maharahara .		Married woman	24/2/25	21/8/25	,,	Napier.
31	Smith, Adelaide Beatrice	Oroua Bridge .	.	Housekeeper	15/7/25	19/8/25	Testate	Wellington.
32	Stanaway, Catherine	^ .	.	Married woman	28/7/25	21/8/25	,,	Dunedin.
33	Tapper, Jane Bolitho	* ***		,,	2/6/25	29/8/25	,,	Invercargill.